

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/7/2021 4:52 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 99041-7

**THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

V.

SAMMY WEAVER, APPELLANT

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MICHAEL DORCY
Mason County Prosecuting Attorney

By
TIM HIGGS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #25919

521 N. Fourth Street
PO Box 639
Shelton, WA 98584
PH: (360) 427-9670 ext. 417

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
B. <u>DECISION OF COURT OF APPEALS</u>	1
C. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
E. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED</u>	5
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

State’s Answer to Petition for Review
Case No. 99041-7

Mason County Prosecutor
PO Box 639
Shelton, WA 98584
360-427-9670 ext. 417

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Statutes

RCW 9A.52.090 3

Rules and Regulations

RAP 13.4 5, 7

WPIC 10.02 5

State’s Answer to Petition for Review
Case No. 99041-7

Mason County Prosecutor
PO Box 639
Shelton, WA 98584
360-427-9670 ext. 417
